



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1496 of 2025

The Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited **Versus** Ramakant Sharma

28/02/2025	Mr. Sandeep Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioners. At the very outset learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he does not want to press the application for condonation of delay. In view of such submission, since he does not want to press the application (I. A. No. 01/2025), it is dismissed as not pressed. Issue notice to respondent on payment of process fee as per Rules through both ordinary as well as registered mode. List this case after service of notice upon the respondent. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Uttej	